



\$~A-73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024**

VISHNU DUTT AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Sauraj Ghose, Dr.Rajesh Kumar
Dev and Mr.Aman Jain, Advocates
for A-1 and 2

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu and Mr.Shobhan
Sachdeva, Advocates for R-
1/GNCTD
Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for R-2
to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

CM APPL. 44112/2024 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 400/2024 & CM APPL. 44111/2024 (Stay)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants prays for some
time to take instructions.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 2nd September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

Dy/sm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)