



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024 & CM APPL. 44111/2024**

VISHNU DUTT AND ANRAppellants

Through: Appearance not given

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Utkarsh
Misrha, Advocates for R-1
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for R-1
to R-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 7th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any