



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024, CM APPL. 44111/2024 (stay)**

VISHNU DUTT AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Dr. Rajesh Kr. Dev, Advocate with
Mr. Aman Jain, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS...Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate fiwht
Mr. Manoviraj Singh, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to be better prepared the next time.
2. E-Trial court record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
3. Be listed for arguments on 04.03.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/RS