



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 400/2024 & CM APPL. 44111/2024

VISHNU DUTT AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Aman Jain, Adv.
through V.C.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu & Mr.
Shivraj Singh Tomar,
Advts

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 07.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 4, 2025

“SK”