



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024 & CM APPL. 44111/2024**
VISHNU DUTT AND ANRAppellants

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv. for R-1 on
behalf of Mr. Tushar Saanu, Main
Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
09.07.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.
2. None has appeared for the appellant when the matter was called.
3. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI(DHJS), J

JULY 9, 2025/pk