



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024, CM APPL.44111/2024**

**VISHNU DUTT AND ANR**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Gagarmmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr.  
Abhay Pratap Singh, Mr. Hridyesh  
Khanna & Mr. Harshpreet Singh  
Chadha, Advs.

versus

**THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta & Ms. Priyanka S.  
Anega, Advs. for R2 & 3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**  
**14.10.2025**

%

1. List on 15.12.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**OCTOBER 14, 2025/sr**