



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 400/2024 & CM APPL. 44111/2024**

VISHNU DUTT AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Mr. Harshpreet Singh Chadha, Mr. Hridyesh Khanna, Advs. for Appellant no.2.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today
2. Re-list on 16th July 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ak